

**SB0359/474236/1**

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 359  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, after “programming” insert “that delivers services on a regional basis”; strike beginning with “establishing” in line 4 down through “State;” in line 5; in line 7, strike “sufficient” and substitute “certain”; in line 8, after “children” insert “under certain circumstances”; in line 12, after “Management” insert “on or before a certain date”; strike in their entirety lines 13 through 17, inclusive; and after line 17, insert:

“BY adding to

Article – Human Services

Section 9–238.1

Annotated Code of Maryland

(As enacted by Chapter 3 of the Acts of the General Assembly of 2007)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, strike in their entirety lines 20 and 21; and after line 21, insert:

“Article – Human Services

**9–238.1.**”.

On page 2, in line 1, strike “(C)” and substitute “(A)”; in line 9, strike “**SIX**” and substitute “**AT LEAST FOUR**”; strike beginning with “**OR**” in line 11 down through “**USED**” in line 12; in line 15, strike “**GEOGRAPHICALLY, PHYSICALLY, AND**”; in line 16, strike “**AREAS**” and substitute “**PROGRAM SPACE**”; strike beginning with “**ADMINISTRATIVE**” in line 16 down through “**BUILDINGS,**” in line 17; and in line 17,

(Over)

strike “**HALLS, AND MEDICAL, EDUCATIONAL,**” and substitute “**HALLS AND EDUCATIONAL**”.

On pages 2 and 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 19 on page 2 through line 10 on page 3, inclusive.

**AMENDMENT NO. 3**

On page 3, in lines 11, 12, 15, 19, 21, 24, and 27, strike “**(3)**”, “**(I)**”, “**(II)**”, “**(III)**”, “**1.**”, “**2.**”, and “**(B)**”, respectively, and substitute “**(B)**”, “**(1)**”, “**(2)**”, “**(3)**”, “**(I)**”, “**(II)**”, and “**(C)**”, respectively; in line 15, strike “**INCLUDE**” and substitute “**EXCEPT FOR SPECIALIZED SERVICES AS PROVIDED IN SUBSECTION (C) OF THIS SECTION, INCLUDE**”; in the same line, strike “**SUFFICIENT**”; and in line 16, after “**FACILITIES**” insert “**ESTIMATED TO BE**”.

**AMENDMENT NO. 4**

On page 4, in line 3, after “That” insert “, on or before November 1, 2007,”.